
2015 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-16   Conf: 14-2   Home: 18-5   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (280), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Godden (1), Ridge (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: 25 (1),
Chastang (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Bell (15), Byers (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-136), Bell (50-63),
Nolan (25-33), Baldwin (20-25), Holden (3-3), 24 (2-3), 25 (2-3), Roberts (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Button, Linsey .434 40-40 113 33 49 13 0 8 39 86 .761 8 2 13 0 .476 1 3 4-5 188 17 4 .981
28 Bell, Sammi .353 48-48 133 43 47 9 1 5 18 73 .549 24 4 18 0 .460 2 5 11-13 277 35 8 .975
3 Waggoner, Julia .333 47-33 78 13 26 0 0 0 0 26 .333 2 1 10 0 .358 0 4 6-11 35 0 0 1.000
56 Getz, Elizabeth .329 47-44 146 36 48 6 0 0 12 54 .370 3 1 17 0 .344 1 4 24-29 34 1 3 .921
33 Godden, Lauren .314 48-48 140 16 44 8 0 7 43 73 .521 6 1 10 1 .345 1 2 4-6 32 4 0 1.000
6 Golden, Taylor .285 48-48 123 17 35 11 0 7 33 67 .545 17 3 16 1 .382 1 7 5-5 55 68 11 .918
23 McCord, Morgan .274 46-21 62 22 17 3 2 2 7 30 .484 9 4 14 0 .400 0 3 22-24 26 11 0 1.000
21 Ridge, Jennifer .264 49-49 125 23 33 1 1 1 9 39 .312 8 2 12 0 .316 1 4 19-20 119 85 14 .936
16 Smart, Gabby .209 45-44 115 7 24 3 0 0 15 27 .235 5 0 11 0 .242 0 4 6-6 65 65 11 .922
26 26 .667 1-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 .750 0 1 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
24 24 .500 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 1 1 1 .667
7 Hendrickson, Grace .400 9-4 15 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .467 1 0 3 0 .438 0 1 0-0 15 1 2 .889
22 Byers, Kathleen .357 16-2 14 0 5 3 0 0 1 8 .571 2 0 6 0 .438 0 0 1-1 30 3 1 .971
13 Montgomery, Megan .267 33-9 30 4 8 1 1 0 4 11 .367 1 1 1 1 .313 0 4 3-4 9 0 0 1.000
25 25 .250 39-9 28 7 7 0 0 0 2 7 .250 1 2 7 0 .323 0 4 7-10 12 3 1 .938
4 Chelmowski, Beth .250 38-3 16 12 4 1 0 0 2 5 .313 0 1 5 0 .294 0 2 3-5 3 1 1 .800
12 Dennie, Alli .220 36-28 82 5 18 3 0 3 13 30 .366 7 1 8 1 .289 0 3 1-1 6 2 2 .800
9 Roberts, Rebekkah .211 22-1 19 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .211 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 1-1 16 1 0 1.000
20 Chastang, Amanda .154 12-1 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Holden, KJ .143 19-6 21 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .143 2 0 1 0 .217 0 5 2-2 37 5 0 1.000
11 Sarkisian, Andi .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
43 43 .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 15 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 29 .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
27 27 .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .297 49-49 1293 249 384 65 5 33 211 558 .432 104 25 163 4 .359 7 58 120-144 984 374 68 .952
Opponents .230 49-49 1236 184 284 48 6 20 148 404 .327 161 33 298 3 .331 12 30 52-68 949 455 93 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 25 0.88 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 8 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 .242 0 1 0 0 0
00 Baldwin, Emma 2.17 13-5 31 15 10 4-1 6 126.0 85 51 39 62 154 16 2 6 .182 21 12 0 1 4
1 Nolan, Kahla 3.25 18-9 32 30 13 3-1 0 168.0 152 93 78 78 130 24 3 10 .244 19 17 0 8 22
2 Holden, KJ 6.35 2-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 17 13 6 4 3 1 2 .344 2 1 0 0 3
9 Roberts, Rebekkah 7.20 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 18 12 13 9 5 0 1 .362 6 2 0 3 1
Totals 3.05 34-15 78 49 24 8 6 328.0 284 184 143 161 298 48 6 20 .230 48 33 0 12 30
Opponents 4.03 15-34 76 49 30 6 0 316.1 384 249 182 104 163 65 5 33 .297 19 25 3 7 58



2015 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Holden, KJ 42 37 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 McCord, Morgan 37 26 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Godden, Lauren 36 32 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Waggoner, Julia 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Roberts, Rebekkah 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Montgomery, Megan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Chastang, Amanda 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chasteen, Haleigh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Button, Linsey 209 188 17 4 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bell, Sammi 320 277 35 8 .975 0 50 13 .794 15 0
22 Byers, Kathleen 34 30 3 1 .971 1 0 2 — 1 0
1 Nolan, Kahla 56 6 47 3 .946 0 25 8 .758 0 0
25 25 16 12 3 1 .938 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Ridge, Jennifer 218 119 85 14 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Smart, Gabby 141 65 65 11 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
56 Getz, Elizabeth 38 34 1 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Golden, Taylor 134 55 68 11 .918 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sarkisian, Andi 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hendrickson, Grace 18 15 1 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Baldwin, Emma 26 10 12 4 .846 1 20 5 .800 0 0
12 Dennie, Alli 10 6 2 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Chelmowski, Beth 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 43 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1426 984 374 68 .952 22 52 16 .765 16 0
Opponents 1497 949 455 93 .938 36 120 24 .833 10 0


